

# Taylor County Forestry Department

224 S 2nd Street  
Medford, WI 54451

## Timber Sale Bid Summary

Bid Open Date  
December 9, 2021

Tract#	Acres	Bids	High Bidder	Bid Value	Minimum Bid
4-21	91	2	WILSON FORESTRY LLC	86,880.00	45,364.00
5-21	130	1	WILSON FORESTRY LLC	47,425.00	43,951.00
6-21	21	1	WILSON FORESTRY LLC	10,710.00	7,172.50
	Bids:	<b>4</b>	Total Value:	<b>145,015.00</b>	<b>96,487.50</b>
	Sales:	<b>3</b>			

Species	Volume	UOM	Max Bid	Weighted Average
Basswood Sawlogs	59.00	MBF	200.00	200.00
Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs	153.00	MBF	350.00	298.04
Red Oak Sawlogs	4.00	MBF	400.00	400.00
Aspen Pulp	2,105.00	Tons	20.00	6.68
Basswood Pulp	420.00	Tons	4.00	4.00
Fir Pulp	200.00	Tons	10.00	5.40
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	6,180.00	Tons	16.00	11.17
Red Oak Pulp	15.00	Tons	10.00	10.00

# Taylor County Forestry Department

224 S 2nd Street  
Medford, WI 54451

## Timber Sale Final Bid Results

Bid Open Date  
December 9, 2021

### Tract: 4-21

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
WILSON FORESTRY L	86,880.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
NORTHWEST HARDW	71,384.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

### Tract: 5-21

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
WILSON FORESTRY L	47,425.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

### Tract: 6-21

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
WILSON FORESTRY L	10,710.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

# Taylor County Forestry Department

224 S 2nd Street  
Medford, WI 54451

## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **4-21**

**WILSON FORESTRY LLC**  
**NORTHWEST HARDWOODS**

Winning Bid

86,880.00

71,384.00

WILSON FORESTRY LLC				NORTHWEST HARDWOODS			
			Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
20T-B	390	4.000	1,560.00	20T-B	390	4.000	1,560.00
20T-M	2120	16.000	33,920.00	20T-M	2120	9.450	20,034.00
20T-A	15	20.000	300.00	20T-A	15	8.000	120.00
20T-F	45	10.000	450.00	20T-F	45	5.000	225.00
20T-O	15	10.000	150.00	20T-O	15	7.000	105.00
10-MX	106	350.000	37,100.00	10-MX	106	340.000	36,040.00
10-BA	59	200.000	11,800.00	10-BA	59	200.000	11,800.00
10-OR	4	400.000	1,600.00	10-OR	4	375.000	1,500.00
Bid Total:			<b>86,880.00</b>	Bid Total:			<b>71,384.00</b>

# Taylor County Forestry Department

224 S 2nd Street  
Medford, WI 54451

## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **5-21**

WILSON FORESTRY LLC

Winning Bid

47,425.00

WILSON FORESTRY LLC			Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
20T-M	3400	8.000	27,200.00
20T-A	2050	6.500	13,325.00
10-MX	36	175.000	6,300.00
20T-F	150	4.000	600.00
		<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>47,425.00</b>

# Taylor County Forestry Department

224 S 2nd Street  
Medford, WI 54451

## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **6-21**

WILSON FORESTRY LLC

Winning Bid

10,710.00

WILSON FORESTRY LLC		Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
20T-A	40 11.000	440.00	
10-MX	11 200.000	2,200.00	
20T-M	660 12.000	7,920.00	
20T-F	5 6.000	30.00	
20T-B	30 4.000	120.00	
Bid Total:		<b>10,710.00</b>	